Keeping Solar Safe
NEW Mini Solar Isolator
SIM
NEW
Mini TRUE DC Isolators for PV Systems
•	 Based on market-leading SI series design
•	 Compact smaller size
•	 Improved switching capacity

SIM**PM64R* SIM**BMDC64R* SIM**PEL64R*
Rotary Handle Models with Lockable OFF
Part Number Configuration
Series
SIM Mini DC Solar Isolator SIM
SIM 16 - PM64R - 2
Switch Rating
16 Amp 16
25 Amp 25
32 Amp 32
Number of Poles (see Switching Configurations on p.5)
2 2-Pole
2H 2-Pole 4 Parallel Poles
4 4-Pole
4S 2-Pole 4 Poles in Series (Input Top, Output botton)
4T 2-Pole 4 Poles in Series (Input & Output bottom)
4B 2-Pole 4 Poles in Series (Input & Output top)
Mounting Type
Panel Mount (4-screw), 64 x 64 Escutcheon Plate, Lever Handle PM64
Panel Mount (4-screw), 64 x 64 Escutcheon Plate, Lockable Lever Handle PML64
Panel Mount (4-screw), 64 x 64 Lockable Rotary Handle PM64R
Panel Mount (2-screw), 64 x 64 Escutcheon Plate, Lever Handle PMT64
Panel Mount (2-screw), 64 x 64 Escutcheon Plate, Lockable Lever Handle PMTL64
Single Hole (22.5mm) Mount, 48 x 48 Escutcheon Plate, Lever Handle SHM
Single Hole (22.5mm) Mount, 48 x 48 Escutcheon Plate, Lockable Lever Handle SHML
Single Hole (16mm) Mount, No Escutcheon Plate, Lever Handle SHMS
Base Mount (DIN Rail), 64 x 64 Escutcheon Plate, Lever Handle BMDC64
Base Mount (DIN Rail), 64 x 64 Escutcheon Plate, Lockable Lever Handle BMDCL64
Base Mount (DIN Rail), 64 x 64 Lockable Rotary Handle BMDC64R
Modular Switch, Lever Handle DB
Modular Switch, Lockable Lever Handle DBL
Enclosed Version, Lockable Rotary Handle PEL64R
NOTE:
For description of each mounting mechanism please
refer to pages 12-15.
IP ratings are for front panel and enclosed.
6
8 www.imopc.com             + sales@imopc.com             ( 01707 414 444
Technical Data for DC according to IEC 60947-3
Type
DC21B (DC-PV1) DC22B
500V 600V 700V 800V 900V 1000V 1200V 1500V 500V 600V 800V 1000V
2 poles in series SIM16 .. 16A 16A 16A 16A 16A 11A 7A 3A 7A 5.5A 2A 1A
SIM25 .. 25A 25A 25A 25A 17A 16A 8.5A 5A 8A 6A 2.5A 1.5A
SIM32 .. TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC
2 poles in series + 2 parallel SIM16 .. 29A 29A 22A 17A 16A 10A 7A 3A - - - -
SIM25 .. 45A 45A 27A 25A 17A 16A 8.5A 5A - - - -
SIM32 .. TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC - - - -
4 poles in series SIM16 .. 16A 16A 16A 16A 16A 16A 16A 16A 16A 16A 11.5A 8A
SIM25 .. 25A 25A 25A 25A 25A 25A 25A 25A 25A 25A 12A 9A
SIM32 .. TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC TBC
1 2
1 2
3 4
1 2 3 4
DC21A/DC21B	 Switching of DC-resistive loads including moderate overloads, Time constant L/R<1ms
DC22B		  Switching of DC-resistive and inductive loads including moderate overloads, Time constant L/R<2.5ms (e.g. shunt motors)
Switching Configurations
Type 2-pole
2-pole
4 parallel poles
4-pole
2-pole
4 poles in series
Input on top
Output bottom
2-pole
4 poles in series
Input and
Output bottom
2-pole
4 poles in series
Input and